that due to the amount of the change order, the City Manager would need approval from the Agency, 
and he asked the Agency to review and approve the request. 

Council President Ignazzitto made a motion for the La Pine Urban Renewal Agency to approve the 
change order contained within ASR – 5, As presented by Open Concept Architecture for $23,850.00 – 
Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars. Andrea Hine seconded the motion. Chair 
Russell called for a roll call vote:  

Andrea Hine – Aye  

Council President Ignazzitto – Aye 

Sandra Anderson – Aye  

Chair Russell – Aye  

Motion passed unanimously. 

OTHER MATTERS 

There were no other matters.